Siemens Analyst Relations Program
Correlating analyst projects with outcomes
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Agenda for today

* About Siemens and analyst relations program
« The outcome

 How we use ARchitect
« Correlations & insights

Jon Heidorn Shaun Ennis
Head of Analyst Relations Senior Director Analyst Relations
Siemens Digital Industries  Siemens Digital Industries Software
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Siemens Serves a Wide Set of Customer Needs

Businesses
Digital Smart Siemens Portfolio Siemens

Industries Infrastructure Mobility Advanta Companies Healthineers?

-~

Countries

Service & Governance




Siemens Digital Industries: #1 or #2 in Software, Automation and Services for Industrials

Key Figures FY21: €16.5bn Revenue | ~72,000 Employees

Software (industrial) Factory Automation Process Automation

#1 market position #1 market position #2 market position

* Product lifecycle mgmt. » Automation products » Automation systems
* Electronic design » Automation engineering and software for
automation software process industries
* Manufacturing operations  Controls software * Process instrumentation and
+ Cloud architecture services » Systems for production analytics
* Industrial IoT machines * Industrial communication

» Low-code * Industrial Edge and identification
* Power supply systems

Solutions for focus industry verticals
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Digital Enterprise — Combining the Real and the Digital Worlds with the Comprehensive

Digital Twin
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The Digital Twin Product

Design, simulate and verify products digitally,
iIncluding mechanics and multi-physics,
electronics and management of software.
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The Digital Twin Production

Plan, simulate and optimize production digitally
with PLC code generation and virtual
commissioning.
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The Real Product and Production
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Run production efficiently and securely
with Totally Integrated Automation, and
optimize product and production with
data insights.

SIEMENS
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Integration Across Diverse Areas and Layers — Intelligence for Data-Driven
Decision Making
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Changing Analyst Landscape: IT/OT/ET Convergence = AR Importance
ARchitect supports broad group of analysts in “Premium Content” across AR landscape
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“But first, the end”

Spoiler alert!



Recognized Leader Confirmed Through 2021 Analyst Research

FORRESTER WAVE FORRESTER WAVE FORRESTER WAVE
PLM_ Industrial loT— Low Code

leader and most Platform—
Clear #1 visionary! highest scoring!
vendor!

GARTNER MAGIC
QUADRANT

MES—A4th
year a
leader!

ABl RESEARCH

Industrial Simulation Software—
overall leader!
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GARTNER MAGIC
QUADRANT

Multi-experience
Development—
leader!
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How did we do 1t?



Long-Time ARchitect User since 2013
Critical to our success as AR professionals

Log AR Activities

INnteraction HIiSTOry far pas Month / Past vear Month Week Day (]

W

20

- m B inl

o -

Nov'i8 Dac'l@ Jan'1® Fah'19 Mar' 18 May 18 Jun'i®  Jul'8  Aug 18 Sep 18 Oct'18 MNov'ig

| D el G Ful Scrwen OIf
a untr Publication...  Imaraction ..  Twitter Foll..  Relstionshi. Emnail Subs. Follawing Irflusnee
[ subserbed CER ]
Forwing
E-1 a8 s Sukserhed L ]
" "
se & 14 Subsched [ LR
*oa @ 1226 Subarbed o 112 # 9
& oo
N .
o Subserbed - - # @
Fovewing
8006 DOOOO o suerned 0 it Boe
Foaning

Centralize AR activities
Analyst tracking & engagement
Monitor / reporting

Calendar — research, briefings

Premium Content

Analyst Premium Content Summary
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Track analyst feedback / engagement
Monitor competitive landscape
Future SoV and advanced reporting

Analyst Portal

SIEMENS.

AnalystPortal |
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The foundation of our srategy
Deliver world-class engineering solutions that enable you

to build the richest most
Iﬂ comprehensive digital
o & twin of your product

to engage with personalized
adaptable software, and

Ay 1) to use the best solutions
& built on a flexible Open Ecosystem

Soft launch in 2021
Self service for long-tail of analysts
Requires care and feeding of content
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Introduction of Projects

Can be added to ‘“individual Project” or “series of Projects”

Recent

SIEMENS

Motifications My Analysts ~ Team Links My Account  Log out

AMALYSTS INTERACTIONS CONTENT EMAJ PROJECTS SITE

| Projects

&1 Projects

T2 Add Filter(s) 117282021 - 127472021 |REClReE o

+ Add New Project

¢ Recent

; o
Project Reports % Saved Reports

HELP

I oo

e

Create new rennrm

< New Interaction

Create a new report

Project Custom Report
flﬁ ci-.J P - m Mame

Load a saved report

Project_interaction_sub_report
Detailed Project View

//I'i Project Summary
=858 Project Summary m

Project Update Status_DI

Title & Description

Description Title *

Description *

Basics

Interaction Type * {choose one)
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Date *

End Date
INIBEtar | heigom, jon
ARPrimary heidamn, jon

Location

I nad a =saved rennrt

REPORT

00
o

Group Interactions into “Projects”
Provides additional category of activities
Track engagements and outcomes to Projects

Cancel [EENE

Analysts £ Pick

Analyst Name

Choose Analyst ~
Participants +hew €Pick

Participant Name

Choose Participant hd
Coverages +New €FPick

Coverage Mame

SW.. hd
Project +New €FPick

Select a Project i
Attachments

Select files.._

SIEMENS



A Tale of Two Projects: Analyst Research Projects with Varying Outcomes

Project A

\

AR Activity

mBriefing = Inquiry = Planning = Marketing

Executive
Engagement
| Executive
[l Others
Engagement
Timeline

& ((0 @'D NS be‘\ » 30 \9 (-OQJQ & %O
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“Good” outcomes had a higher
mix of interactions—inquiry.

“Good” outcomes had more
executive involvement in
Interactions (internal and external
benefits with shared ownership).

“Good” outcomes had interactions
spanning a wider range of dates
In the year.

“Bad” outcomes did none of these
three things well.

Project B
AR Activity
m Briefing = Inguiry = Planning = Marketing
Executive
Engagement
M Executive
M Others
Engagement
Timeline
SN
& ((e? @'b\ \?Q\ @8\ RN ?90-’ %QQ & eo“ Oec’
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Project Example: Industrial 10T / Industrial Edge AR Research Campaign
Utilize ARchitect ‘project’ to aggregate multiple projects for a single reporting function

. =IDC teknowlogy 2t FORRESTER' ABiresearch Gartner
Inquiry 4 1 6
«——{Low-Code platform Briefing 2 2 2 1 2 %
Build apps faster for cloud, g
on-premise or hybrid infrastructure Event 1 1 1 1 a
Other 4 1 1 1
. {lloT as a service
Centralized compute and storage, .
with solutions, apps and services Q N ’:""‘ Comntins —
L | “ 2
. |Edge Computing - - oo i —
Det{enual gompule and storage with é -:"\ I T : z 8
device runtime, apps and management e l.:a;.'.'.:t 3
= D g o b
*—{Field/Control =IDC — Gartnet _m—m
Automation runtime and - R ‘ o
engineering connectivity
Total Hours
Analyst Portal Contact 0.5
Briefing 18
Recorded Hours of [y 25
Analyst Engagement -
Inquir ] :
A Actions Outcomes
Planning 4 1 |
[ \
Grand Total 34 ) , ) :
. - Project - AR oA ; c
Project Project Type Status Start Date End Date  Interactions Team Participants Analysts Firms  Twitter Research Blog Quote
Industrial 10T / Industrial Edge  TPorant On Track  10/11/2021  10/11/2022 33 B 12 161 41 4 6 1 3

Research

SIEMENS
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Four Core “AR Workstreams” for a Major Evaluation Report Effort
Working toward best practices to support signature research

Vendor Briefing

Demonstration

Peer Insights

Questionnaire

Key Finding:

 Early and year-round
interactions with analysts
influence the questions

Key Finding:

* Executive involvement
motivates the team and
shares responsibility for

Key Finding:

* Tailor to the requirements
or criteria of the report
(not canned).

Key Finding:

* ldentify owner with people
closest to the customer.

 High-touch approach

the outcome. offsetting “cautions.”

and the weightings.

Clear Ownership Across Workstreams w/ Project and Program Management

ARchitect used to

support Interactions
and research outcomes

» Plan to add fields for capture and tracking of preparation time and program tasks
» Exploring how to support all workstreams with ARchitect

SIEMENS
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And one interesting
aside...



Critical Capabilities: MQ results vs. GPI and Leaders Peer Group
Leverage GPI data to influence MQ scores

|

Ratings Distribution I 66Reviews
5-star : 35%
4-star 1 62%
3-star | 3%
2-star : 0
1-star I 0

Willingness to recommend | 88%

]

Overall Capability Score : 4.5
Analytics | 4.3
Application enablement and !
management : 4.2
Data management 1 43
Deployment Options : 43
Device management | 4.4
Ease of Implementation and Use | 43
Integration : 4.3
Security 1 45

]

___________________________ R

36 Reviews
50%
42%

8%
0
0

86%

4.6
4.1

4.3
4.4

4.3
4.2
4.5
4.3

16 Reviews
25%
50%
25%

0
0
63%

4.2
4.4

3.9
4.2
3.8
4.1

4.1
4.2

» Rebuild GPI data into spreadsheet
 Compare GPI as ‘MQ Leaders — peer group’
* Measure ‘Vendor GPI’ against ‘MQ Scoring’

Page 20
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20 Reviews
65%
35%

0%
0
0

95%

4.5
4.4

4.4
4.5

4.5
4.5
4.5
4.5

83%

4.5
4.3

4.2

4.4
4.0
43
43
4.4
4.4

Siemens GPI
38 Reviews

50%
47%
3%
0
0
95%

4.5
4.2

43
4.4
4
43
43
45
4.7

against ‘Vendor GPI’ scoreﬁ

 C &

Siemens

U N

= =N B W NN

Variance from

12%

+ 0.0
- 01

- 0.0
- 0.0
+ 0.0

Above Average
Below Average

MQ Comparison
biemens MQ Score  MQ Delta scoring

3.0 - 12
3.0 - 13
2.8 - 16
2.5 - 15
2.3 - 20
3.0 - 13
33 - 12
2.8 - 19

- —
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Critical Capabilities: MQ results vs. GPI and Leaders Peer Group
Leverage GPI data to influence MQ scores

Industrial loT MQ vs GPI vs Leader Peer Group

5.0

T A
4.0 Security
35 should
30 1 _-\. increase
2.5 E
2.0 :
Deployment Device
1.5 Options Management
1.0 increase increase
0.5
0 Applicati
pplication
. enablement Data Deployment Device case of ) . .
Analytics X Implementati  Integration Security
and management Options  management
on and Use
management
MQ "Leaders" Average* 43 4.2 4.4 4.0 43 43 4.4 4.4
Siemens GPIScore 42 4.3 4.4 4 43 4.3 45 4.7
e Siemens MQ Score 3.0 3.0 2.8 2.5 23 3.0 3.3 2.8

* MQ “Leaders” Average = averaged critical capability score from Gartner Peer Insights of previewed “MQ Leaders” (PTC, Microsoft, Software AG, Hitachi)
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In conclusion...




In Summary
Major traits for winning outcomes and other thoughts

1. ARchitect helps us to successfully manage our AR program and enables us to derive keen insights

2. Monitor interaction mix throughout the year: High mix of ‘inquiries’ yielded best results
« Use internally to drive higher percentage of inquiries in FY22 for success
* It's NOT about doing a ton of briefings

3. Executive involvement in the project drives high level of internal engagement and shared ownership

4. Working toward incorporating ARchitect to capture additional AR activities and best practices
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Questions

Head of Analyst Relations Senior Director Anal
Siemens Digital Industries  Siemens Digital Indus
Jon.Heidorn@Siemens.com Shaun.Ennis@Sie
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